	Department  
	Contact For
	Name
	Title
	Email
	Ext

	
	
	
Christopher D Brown AICP

	
Air Pollution Control Officer
	
apco@fraqmd.org
	
203

	Administration
	Clerk of the Board
	Shelley Channel
	Administrative Services Officer

	schannel@fraqmd.org
	204

	
	Deputy Clerk of the Board
	Maria Ramos
	Fiscal Assistant

	mramos@fraqmd.org

	211

	
	
	Jeanelle Lim
	Administrative Assistant

	fraqmd@fraqmd.org 
	201

	Compliance
	
	Karla Sanders
	Air Quality Compliance Supervisor

	ksanders@fraqmd.org
	205

	
	Burn Coordinator
	Judith Harlow
	Air Quality Compliance Specialist

	jharlow@fraqmd.org
	207

	
	
	Justin Demma
	Air Quality Compliance Specialist

	jdemma@fraqmd.org 
	206

	
	
	Ramiro Hernandez

	Air Quality Compliance Specialist
	rhernandez@fraqmd.org
	213

	Planning & 
Engineering
	
	Sondra Spaethe
	Planning & Engineering Supervisor
	sspaethe@fraqmd.org
	210

	
	Ag Engine Registration
	Wyllyam Escobedo
	Air Quality Engineer

	wescobedo@fraqmd.org  
	212

	
	Title V, ERCs
	Robin Demma
	Air Quality Engineer

	rdemma@fraqmd.org 
	208

	
	Grants, CEQA/NEPA
	Peter Angelonides

	Air Quality Planner
	pangelonides@fraqmd.org
	209



